

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 16246-16251/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in STA No.34/2012, STA No.35/2012, STA No.36/2012, STA No.37/2012, STA No.38/2012, STA No.39/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE & TAX, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1-6 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, ASG
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandhok, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Ravi Chandhok, learned counsel, accepts notice.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|