

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 32229-32234 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Trade & Tax, Delhi.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Shanti Kiran India (P) Ltd. & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 2. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 12..08.2014.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/copy of SLP for issue of show notice to unserved respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.D.S.Mahra, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate,
L-7 A NDSE Part -2 New Delhi..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR