

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION III

I.A. 19-24/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 32229-32234/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013
in STA No. 34/2012,04/01/2013 in STA No. 35/2012,04/01/2013 in STA
No. 36/2012,04/01/2013 in STA No. 37/2012,04/01/2013 in STA No.
38/2012 and 04/01/2013 in STA No. 39/2012 passed by the High Court
Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE & TAX,DELHI
M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR.
VERSUS
Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date:23/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These Interlocutory Applications are filed by the petitioner
for deletion of proforma respondent no.2 from the array of
parties.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

I.A. Nos. 19-24 of 2014 is allowed at the risk of the
petitioner.

Let the amended cause title be filed by learned counsel for
the petitioner.

I.A. Nos. 19-24 of 2014 are disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER