

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 32229-32234 OF 2013  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Trade & Tax, Delhi.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Shanti Kiran India (P) Ltd. & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.**

**Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit.”**

**List again on 29.10.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2014, filed an application for deletion of proforma Respondent No.2 from the array of parties and the said application was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“These Interlocutory Applications are filed by the petitioner for deletion of proforma respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.**

**Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.**

**I.A. Nos. 19-24 of 2014 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.**

**Let the amended cause title be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.**

**I.A. Nos. 19-24 of 2014 are disposed of.”**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.D.S.Mahra, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate,  
L-7 A NDSE Part -2 New Delhi..

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

