

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32229-32234/2013

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE & TAX,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Kaustubh Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of the parties by the order dated 23.9.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.  
List again on 13.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.10.31  
15:48:34 IST

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG  
Reason: