

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32229-32234/2013

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE & TAX,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Acharya Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the Rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS