

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32229-32234/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013 in STA Nos.34-39 of 2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE & TAX, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar