

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2042-2047/2015

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE AND TAX DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 9902 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 9902/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 28-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9902/2017

Fresh steps along with fresh address be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 1st of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.11.2017

vkt