

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2042-2047/2015

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE AND TAX DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 9902 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 9902/2017 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Ms Trisha Kadyan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. NO. 9902/2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps alongwith furnishing fresh particulars for effecting service on the sole respondent despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.03.2018

hj