

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2042-2047/2015

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE AND TAX DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 9902 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 9902/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted finally to
take steps to serve the unserved sole respondent.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER