

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9902/2017

THE COMMISSIONER, DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & TAXES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S.K. STEEL TRADERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies of the appeal is
condoned.

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS