

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2042-2047/2015

THE COMMISSIONER TRADE AND TAX DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHANTI KIRAN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA NO. 9902/2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH C.A. No. 9902/2017 (XIV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 08-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 9902 of 2017

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance so far.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation.

Statement of case has not been filed. Stipulated time has already expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar